NO5DOC	1008074
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	000254004900
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	12/09/1301020005 **43.75
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECON TALLED STATE TALLET TALLED STATE 14 JUL - 7 PH 12: 46
Office Use Only	
	Dissidution IJUL 0 9 2014 T. CARTER

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Closing of Discovery Christian Learning Center, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: N0500008074

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sharon Schaub (Name of Contact Person) Discovery Christian Learning Center Inc. (Firm/Company) 3010 NE 14th St. Ocala FL 34470 (Address) (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Sharon Schaub at (352) 817-4118 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & 🗹 \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

July 2, 2014

RECEIVED

14 JUL -7 PM 2: 10

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION AN CERTORATIONS TALL CHASSEE FLORIDA

Tina D. Carter Florida Dept. of State, Div. of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Re: Discovery Christian Learning Center, Inc. Ref. Number: N05000008074

Discovery Christian Learning Center closed on 12/31/13. The paperwork to dissolve the corporation was started in December of 2013. An incorrect form was used, and all was returned to the attention of the treasurer, who is not active at this time. The paper work came to me about two weeks ago, as I am secretary of the corporation. I spoke with two other representatives in your office for help with filling out the forms, so I believe that they are now correct. We apologize for the length of time that this has taken.

Carolyn of your office advised that our check in the amount of \$43.75 is being held in your division office. Please apply it to the filing fee and send a certified copy.

If anything more is needed, please contact me at (352) 817-4118, or you can email me at nanabearsps@gmail.com.

Thank you,

Schaubgrarow

Sharon Schaub Secretary Discovery Christian Learning Center, Inc.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 16, 2013

. . .

AMANDA TICE DISCOVERY CHRISTIAN LEARNING CENTER 3010 NE 14TH STREET OCALA, FL 34470 US

SUBJECT: DISCOVERY CHRISTIAN LEARNING CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: N05000008074

We have received your document for DISCOVERY CHRISTIAN LEARNING CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of Dissolution for a nonprofit corporation must comply with either section 617.1401 or 617.1403, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Tina D Carter Regulatory Specialist

Letter Number: 713A00028468

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

Discovery Christian Learning Center, Inc.

The document number of the corporation (if known): N050000 8074 SECOND:

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (COMPLETE SECTION I OR II)

> **SECTION I** If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

(CHECK/COMPLETE ONE) The date of meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted

_____. The number of votes cast by the members was sufficient for

The resolution was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

SECTION II If the corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution:

The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was

The number of directors in office was _____ and the vote for resolution was _____ for and _____ against. (Must be a majority vote)

FOURTH

Effective date of dissolution, <u>if applicable</u>: <u>12/31/13</u> (business Ceased (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

P1112:

Signature: (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) (Typed or printed name of person signing)

Secretary (Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35